Table 30: Number of regular students admitted and enrolled in Master Program, sorted

by institute 2019
Approved Seats Exam Applicants Admitted Admittance Rate%
Selected | Selected | Regular | Regular | Selected | Selected | Regular Regular | Selected | Selected | Regular Regular | Selected | Selected | Regular | Regular
College

Regular | Part-time | Regular | Part-time | Regular | Part-time | Regular | Part-time | Regular | Part-time | Regular | Part-time | Regular | Part-time | Regular | Part-time
Total 2318 53| 1538 19| 8786 90| 14025 41| 2306 42| 1625 9| 26.2| 46.7| 11.6| 22.0
College of 68 of 90 0| 200 0| 580 0| 60 0| 90 0| 30.0| 0.0 155/ 0.0
Liberal Arts
Chinese 8 0 7 o| 45 of 61 0 8 0 7 0| 17.8| 0.0 115/ 0.0
Literature
Foreign 9 0 6 of 23 of 21 0 9 0 6 0| 39.1] 00| 286 0.0
Languages
and
Literatures
History 6 0 10 0 34 0 74 0 6 0 10 0] 17.6 0.0 135 0.0
Philosophy 6 0 5 0 15 0 29 0 6 0 4 0| 40.0 0.0 13.8 0.0
Anthropology 3 0 4 0 10 0 25 0 3 0 5 0| 30.0 0.0 20.0 0.0
Library and 12 0 7 of 22 o 17 of 12 0 0 ol 545/ 00| 00 00
Information
Science
Japanese 6 0 5 0 6 of 25 0 1 o 10 0| 16.7| o0.0| 400 0.0
Language
and
Literature
Drama and 4 0 5 of 14 of 20 0 4 0 3 0| 286 00 150 0.0
Theatre
Art History 3 0 6 0 12 0 24 0 2 0 8 0] 16.7 0.0 33.3 0.0
Linguistics 4 0 4 0 9 0 25 0 4 0 4 0| 44.4 0.0 16.0 0.0
Musicology 3 0 4 0 1 0 8 0 1 0 5 0| 100.0 0.0 62.5 0.0
Taiwan 4 0 5 0 9 of 22 0 4 0 6 ol 444| 00| 273 00
Literature
Graduate 0 of 10 0 0 0| 80 0 0 o 10 0 0.0 00| 125 0.0
Program of
Teaching
Chinese as
a Second
Language
Graduate 0 o 12 0 0 0| 149 0 0 o 12 ol 0.0 00/ 81 00
Program in
Translation
and
Interpretatio
n
College of 233 1| 140 1| 613 1| 850 o 207 1| 140 ol 37.0| 1000 165 0.0
Science
Mathematics 16 0 3 0 23 0 48 0 10 0 4 0] 435 0.0 8.3 0.0
Physics 42 0 28 0| 103 0] 131 0 42 0 34 0| 40.8 0.0 26.0 0.0
Chemistry 67 0 27 0| 203 0] 163 0 67 0 27 0] 33.0 0.0 16.6 0.0
Geosciences 17 0 10 0 22 0 35 0 17 0 10 o 77.3 0.0 28.6 0.0
Psychology 18 0 17 0 95 0| 278 0 19 0 16 0] 20.0 0.0 5.8 0.0
Geography 13 0 9 0 36 0 29 0 13 0 5 0] 36.1 0.0 17.2 0.0




Table 30: Number of regular students admitted and enrolled in Master Program, sorted

by institute 2019 (continued 1)
Approved Seats Exam Applicants Admitted Admittance Rate%
College Selected | Selected | Regular | Regular | Selected | Selected | Regular Regular | Selected | Selected | Regular Regular | Selected | Selected | Regular | Regular
Regular | Part-time | Regular | Part-time | Regular | Part-time | Regular | Part-time | Regular | Part-time | Regular | Part-time | Regular | Part-time | Regular | Part-time

Atmospheric 12 0 8 of 25 o| 18 o 12 0 8 0| 480 00| 444 0.0
Sciences

Oceanography 20 1 18 1 43 1 40 0 19 1 20 0| 44.2| 100.0| 50.0f 0.0
Astrophysics 3 0 2 0 8 0 8 0 3 0 2 0| 375/ 0.0] 25.0f 0.0
Applied of o 7 o 220 o 38 o 9 o 10 o 409 o0 263 00
Physic

Applied

Mathematical 9 0 5 0 23 0 52 0 9 0 1 0| 39.1 0.0 1.9 0.0
Sciences

International

Program in 77 o 6 o 10 o 1of o 7/ of 3 o0 700 00| 300 00
Climate

Change and

Sustainable

Development
College of 96 3| 100 o 249 7| 9s6| o 90 4| 108 o 36.1| 57.1] 11.3] 00
Social
Scien_c_es

Political 14 of 14 o 42 o 126 o 13 o 17 o/ 310 00| 135 00
Science

Economics 25 0 23 0 70 o 277 0 27 0 21 0 38.6 0.0 7.6 0.0
Sociology 10 0 2 0 40 0 25 0 10 0 2 0 25.0 0.0 8.0 0.0
Social Work 8 3 5 0 21 7 48 0 7 4 5 o[ 33.3| 57.1| 104 0.0
National

Development 20 0 37 0 30 0 343 0 14 0 44 0| 46.7 0.0 12.8 0.0
Journalism 11 0 11 0 31 0 76 0 11 0 11 0 355 0.0l 145 0.0
Public 8 0 8 of 15 o 61 0 8 0 8 o/ 533| 00| 131 00
Affairs
College of 209 1| 134 5| 946 1| 608 2| 208 1| 147 1| 22.0| 100.0] 24.2| 500
Medicine

Clinical 14 0 9 o 42 o 34 o 13 o 10 ol 310 00| 204/ 00
Dentistry

Pharmaceuti 17 0 8 0| 49 o 24 o 17 0 8 0| 347 00| 333 00
cal Sciences

Clinical 16 0 8 o 75 o 27 0o 16 0 8 0| 21.3| 00| 296/ 0.0
Laboratory

Sciences and

Medical

Biotechnolo

aqy

Nursing 15 0 13 0 66 0 75 0 14 0 15 o 21.2 0.0 20.0 0.0
Physical 7 0 6 o 36 o 25 0 7 0 6 ol 19.4| 00| 240 00
Therapy

Occupational 3 0 7 o 16 o 17 0 3 0 7 ol 188 00| 412 00
Therapy

Physiology 10 0 8 0 45 0 45 0 10 0 9 0| 22.2| 0.0] 20.0f 0.0
5?n°§em‘5tf 18 o 12 o 101 o 68 o 18 o 12 o| 178 00| 176 00
Molecular

biology




Table 30: Number of regular students admitted and enrolled in Master Program, sorted
by institute 2019

(continued 2)

College

Approved Seats

Exam A|

pplicants

Admitted

Admittance Rate%

Selected

Regular

Selected Regular

Part-time | Regular

Regular

Part-time

Selected

Regular

Selected

Part-time

Regular

Regular

Regular

Part-time

Selected

Regular

Selected Regular

Part-time | Regular

Regular

Part-time

Selected

Regular

Selected Regular

Part-time | Regular

Regular

Part-time

Pharmacology

Pathology

Microbiology

Anatomy
And Cell
Biology

Toxicology

Molecular
Medicine

Immunology

Oral Biology

Clinical
Pharmacy
Forensic
Medicine
Brain and
Mind
Sciences
Clinical
Genomics

Medical
Education &
Bioethics
Medical
Device and
Imaging
System
GIP-TRIAD
Master's
Degree in
Agro-biome
dical Science

College of

Engineering
Civil
Engineering
Mechanical
Engineering
Chemical
Engineering
Engineering
Science and
Ocean
Engineering
Materials
Science and
Engineering

Materials
Science and
Engineering
International
Institute of
Applied
Materials
Engineering

13
3

19

576
106
134
74
68

47

0 7
0 2

6| 268

1 57

0
0

o]

63
11

83
38

40
88

45

24
24

37

34

20

1742
252
372
138
209

181

16

0
0

10

20
7

73
14

29

22

36
28
22

11

2118
316
461
291
233

228

74

0
0

11

o~ O O

15
3

19

584
109
135
74
69

47

0 7
0 3

o
a b~ O b

299
47
57
27

o O O W w

25

0
0

o O o o

o

23.8
27.3

22.9
18.4

17.5
17.0

17.8

33.3
16.7

0.0
27.0

8.8

50.0

25.0

100.0

33.5
433
36.3
53.6
33.0

26.0

31.3

0.0
0.0

35.0
42.9

0.0
0.0

23.3
28.6

0.0
0.0

13.8
22.2

0.0 36.4

0.0
100.0

57.1
13.9

0.0 14.3

0.0 22.7

0.0 18.2

0.0 400

0.0 429

0.0 66.7

30.0| 141

33.3| 14.9
0.0 124
0.0 93
0.0 10.7

0.0f 838

0.0 135

0.0
0.0

100.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

27.3
40.0
0.0
25.0
0.0

0.0

0.0



Table 30: Number of regular students admitted and enrolled in Master Program, sorted

by institute 2019 (continued 3)
Approved Seats Exam Applicants Admitted Admittance Rate%
College Selected | Selected | Regular | Regular | Selected | Selected | Regular Regular | Selected | Selected | Regular Regular | Selected | Selected | Regular | Regular
Regular | Part-time | Regular | Part-time | Regular | Part-time | Regular | Part-time | Regular | Part-time | Regular | Part-time | Regular | Part-time | Regular | Part-time

E”V?m””.‘e“ta' 26 o 18 o 58 o 121 o 26 o 18 ol 448 00| 149 00
ngineering
Applied 39 39 2| 120 162 2l 39 43 325 00| 265 0.0
Mechanics
Buildingand| 13/ o 13| o] 44/ o 54 o 12 ol 14 o 273 00| 259 00
Planning

Industrial 19 0 7 of 90 0| 101 of 19 0 7 0| 211 00 69/ 0.0
Engineering
Biomedical 28 o 19| ol 202 o 371 o 31 o =21 o 153 00| 568 00
Engineering
Polymer 18 0 8 0| 60 0| 40 o| 18 o 10 0| 30.0/ 0.0 250/ 0.0
Science and
Engineering
College of
Bi0-resources 209 8| 199 1| 594 6] 926 3| 211 3| 198 1| 35.5| 50.0f 21.4 33.3
and Agriculture
Agronomy 13 1 14 0 39 2 56 0 14 0 16 0l 35.9 0.0] 28.6 0.0
eBr:faﬁ“V"O“m 1of o 11| o 46 o 30 o 19 o 11| o 413 00| 367 00
Systems
Engineering
Agricultural
Chemistryd 12 0 12 0 33 0 45 0 12 0 13 0 364 0.0] 28.9 0.0
Forestry an
Resource 17 6 23 0 40 2 41 0 21 2 22 0f 52.5( 100.0f 53.7 0.0
Conservation
Animal
Science and 12 0 11 1 45 0 40 3 12 0 11 1| 26.7 0.0 27.5| 33.3
Technology
Agricultural
Economics 10 0 15 0 19 0 108 0 10 0 15 0 52.6 0.0 13.9 0.0
Horticulture 34 0 22 0 65 0 37 0 32 0 21 0 49.2 0.0 56.8 0.0
Veterinary
Medicine 15 0 7 0 33 0 6 0 15 0 3 0 455 0.0 50.0 0.0
Bio-Industry
Communication 6 0 4 0 20 0 9 0 6 0 4 0 30.0 0.0 444 0.0
and
ngelopment
Ei'é’sme‘:ha”o 20 of 24 of 59 o 174 of 20 of 25 0| 339| 00 144 0.0
Engineering
Entomology 7 0 5 0 14 0 18 0 7 0 5 0 50.0 0.0 27.8 0.0
Plant
Pathology and 10 0 10 0 39 0 33 0 10 0 10 0 25.6 0.0/ 30.3 0.0
Microbiology
FO_Od 11 0 22 0 77 0 216 0 10 0 23 0 13.0 0.0 10.6 0.0
Science and
Technology
Biotechnology 6 0 4 0 23 0 35 0 6 0 4 0l 26.1 0.0] 114 0.0
Veterinary 6 0 8 of 18 of 53 0 6 0 8 0| 333 00 151| 0.0
Clinical

Sciences
gf]g'e"“'af 6 0 2 0 8 0 2 0 6 0 2 o/ 750/ 0.0| 1000 0.0
Comparative
Pathobiology




Table 30:

Number of regular students admitted and enrolled in Master Program, sorted
by institute 2019

(continued 4)

College

Approved Seats

Exam A|

pplicants

Admitted

Admittance Rate%

Selected

Regular

Selected | Regular

Part-time | Regular

Regular

Part-time

Selected

Regular

Selected

Part-time

Regular

Regular

Regular

Part-time

Selected

Regular

Selected | Regular

Part-time | Regular

Regular

Part-time

Selected

Regular

Selected | Regular

Part-time | Regular

Regular

Part-time

Master
Program for
Plant
Medicine

College of
Management

Accounting

Finance

International
Business
Information
Management
Business
administratio
n

Global MBA

College of

Public

Health
Master of
Public Health
Program
Health
Policy and
Management
Epidemiology
and Preventive
Medicine
Health
Behaviors and
Community
Sciences
Institute of
Food Safety
and Health

Environment
al and
Occupational
Health
Sciences

College of
Electrical
Engineering
and Computer
Science
Electrical
Engineering
Department
of Electrical
Engineering:
Master
Program of
Cybersecurit

y

5

167

23
40
33

38
33

69

14

22

18

548

69
12

1 5

132

18
24
24

11

O O O O Ww w

25

25 54

25 0

0| 197

0

o O o o o o

o

16

975

78
245
245

163
244

284

66

87

36

36

59

2739

460
100

2

N

o O o o N

53

53

o

23

2534

322
549
521

211
839

92

276

52

103

21

26

74

3271

733
134

0

o O O o o o

25

25

5

170

25
40
33

39
33

69

14

22

18

551

72
12

1 5

1] 139

22
26
24

11

o O O o

26

25 54

25 0

0| 206

0

o O O o o o

31.3

17.4

32.1
16.3
135

23.9

13.5

0.0

24.3

0.0

21.2

25.3

194

22.2

30.5

20.1

15.7
12.0

50.0( 21.7

50.0) 55

50.0
0.0
0.0

6.8
4.7

4.6
0.0 5.2

0.0 31

0.0 326

47.2| 19.6

472 0.0

0.0 19.2

0.0 175

0.0 2338

0.0 231

0.0 20.3

0.0 6.3

0.0 29

0.0] 22

0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

16.0

16.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0



Table 30: Number of regular students admitted and enrolled in Master Program, sorted
by institute 2019

(continued 5)

College

Approved Seats

Exam Applicants

Admitted

Admittance Rate%

Selected

Regular

Selected | Regular

Part-time | Regular

Regular

Part-time

Selected

Regular

Selected | Regular

Part-time | Regular

Regular

Part-time

Selected

Regular

Selected | Regular

Part-time | Regular

Regular

Part-time

Selected

Regular

Selected | Regular

Part-time | Regular

Regular

Part-time

Master
Program of
Artificial
Intelligence
offered by the
Department of
Computer
Science and
Information
Engineering
Photonics and
Optoelectronics

Communication
Engineering
Electronics
Engineering
Networking
and
Multimedia
Biomedical
Electronics
and
Bioinformatics
Data Science
Degree
Program

College of
Law

Law

Interdisciplin
ary Legal
Studies

College of Lif]
Science

Life Science

Biochemical
Science and
Technology
Plant
Biology
Molecular and
Cellular
Biology
Ecology and
Evolutionary
Biology

Fisheries
Science
Biochemical

Sciences
Genome and
Systems Biology
Degree Program

Center for
General

Education
Master Program
in Statistics of
National Taiwan
University

15

71

99
111

32

30

11

127

21
35

16
17

11

14

0 0

0 37

0f 136

0f 104

0 15

0 10

0

147

209

348
521

225

198

87

373

44
93

24
73

21

23
75
20

68

38

0 0

0f 339
0f 475

0] 251

0| 106

o

1477

o

1233
0f 244

0] 230

0 32

0 12

101 199

4] 165

0

15

71

95
113

32

31

12

126

21
35

16
17

10

14

0 0

0 39

0f 142

0f 110

0 16

0 11

0

10.2

34.0

27.3
21.7

14.2

15.7

13.8

66.7

66.7
0.0

33.8

47.7
37.6

66.7
23.3

47.6

34.8
18.7
25.0

11.8

13.2

0.0f 00

0.0 303

0.0
0.0

10.6
8.2

0.0 5.2

0.0 113

0.0 83

0.0 96

0.0
0.0

8.9
13.1

0.0 37.0

0.0
0.0

40.7
50.0

0.0 917

0.0 32.7

0.0| 45.0

0.0| 444

0.0 18.2
0.0 00

40.0f 85

50.0| 4.2

0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0



Table 30: Number of regular students admitted and enrolled in Master Program, sorted
by institute 2019 (continued 6)

Approved Seats Exam Applicants Admitted Admittance Rate%
College Selected | Selected | Regular | Regular | Selected | Selected | Regular Regular | Selected | Selected | Regular Regular | Selected | Selected | Regular | Regular
Regular | Part-time | Regular | Part-time | Regular | Part-time | Regular | Part-time | Regular | Part-time | Regular | Part-time | Regular | Part-time | Regular | Part-time
Master 3 4 7 0 30 6 34 0 3 2| 10 0| 10.0| 33.3| 294/ 00
Program of
Sport
Facility
Management
and Health
Promotion




